Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>▼ ▼ ▼</b>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.  Individual(s)  Association	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: CHEMICAL SPECIALISTS AND DEVELOPMENT, INC.     Internal     Address:			
General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	Street Address: 2210 Hackberry Lane  City: Conroe State: TX Zip; 77306  Individual(s) citizenshlp			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger	Limited Partnership Corporation-State TEXAS			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 31, 2003	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes  No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 790,229 and 1474675			
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rodney K. Caldwell	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00			
Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 750 Bering Drive	8. Deposit account number: 012508; Ref. 13556.0002.CSDI			
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77057				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.				
Rodney K. Caldwell  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover	June 12, 2003 gnature Date or sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.G. 20231

## EXHIBIT A TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 3800 West 143rd Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44111 ("Assignor") has adopted, owns and is using the mark PRIST ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: fuel additives and cleaning preparation for use on acrylic, plastic or glass surfaces; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns two (2) United States federal registrations for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein:

Registration No. 790,229 registered on June 1, 1965, and renewed June 1. 1985, for fuel additive; and;

Registration No. 1,474,675 registered on February 2, 1988, for cleaning and preparation for use on acrylic, plastic and glass surfaces; and

WHEREAS, CHEMICAL SPECIALISTS AND DEVELOPMENT, INC., a Texas Corporation, with its principal place of business at 2210 Hackberry Lane, Conroe, Texas 77306 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registrations:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registrations thereof.

PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.

	Name: CARL JOHNSON Title: PRESIDENT Date: March 28, 2003
0	To be effective as of: March 31, 2003
The Ohio	
STATE OF The SS:	
COUNTY OF Delaware	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, per INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., by GR acknowledged to me that he signed the forecorporation, with authority to do so and for the expressed.	DOHNSON, its PRESIDENT, who egoing assignment as the act of said the purposes and consideration therein
Donne D. arter	Notary Public
My commission expires: May 7, 2005	<u>5</u>
NOTABY BUBLIC STATE OF OUIO	

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 7, 20 0.5

MARION COUNTY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002667 FRAME: 0367



750 BERING DRIVE HOUSTON, TX 77057-2198

PHONE: 713.787.1400 • FAX: 713.787.1440

## FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

DATE:	6/12/2003	-		
TO:	NAME:	Right Fax — Assignment Division		
	COMPANY:	U.S. Patent and Trademrark Office		
	FAX NO:	703-306-5995		
FROM:	NAME:	Kay Haggard, IP Trademark Specialist		
	CONFIRMATION #:	713-787-1520 USER ID:	4292	
NUMBER OF PAG	ES, <u>INCLUDING</u> COVER:	3 CHARGE NUMBER:	13556.0002.000000/CSDI	
ORIGINAL WILL FOLLOW VIA:				
REGULAR MAIL OVERNIGHT DELIVERY HAND DELIVERY OTHER:				
ORIGINAL WILL NOT FOLLOW				
SUPPLEMENTAL MESSAGE:				
Re: Trademark Assignment from PPG Industries Ohio, Inc. to Chemical Specialists and Development, Inc.				
Please file the attached Assignment of Trademarks in the Assignment Branch at the earliest possible date and return acknowledgment of date of recordation and Reel/Frame location to me. This will also serve as authorization to charge the filing fee to <b>Deposit Account No. 01-2508</b> . Please reference our client/matter number <b>13556.0002.CSDI</b> as shown on the attached recordation cover sheet.				
Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Please contact us if you have questions.				
	Regards- Kay Haggard 713.787.1528  Authorization to Charge Deposit Account  Rodney K. Caldwell, Esq.			

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS TRANSMISSION IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL. IT IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.

IF THERE ARE ANY QUESTIONS OR PROBLEMS WITH THE TRANSMISSION OF THIS FACSIMILE, PLEASE CALL 713.787.1520.

 $H_{i}$  5329" $\kappa(\mu H N V 0 P A N C C)$ 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002667 FRAME: 0368